

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATIONS NO. 104 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shweta W/o Sandeep Mendhurwar @ Sweta D/o..PETITIONER
Jayant Purohit And Anr

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Investigatin Officer...RESPONDENT
Nagpur Cyber Ps Dist Nagpur

PAWAN S. DHENGGE for Petitioner
N.R. RODE APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of APP for State s.o. 07/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)